
 

 

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD 

for 

FY2022-RFGA-HV-206 

 

 

DATE:  February 14, 2022 

 

GRANT PROGRAM:  Ryan White Part B Program 

 

CONTRACT PROJECT PERIOD: 

DHEC is awarding RW Part B Program SubAwards for a three-year project period, renewable 

annually. Continuation awards are subject to funding availability from HRSA, available RW Part 

B ADAP rebates, and service priorities. SubAwards are subject to change annually. 

The initial grant year is from April 1, 2022-March 31, 2023.   

FUNDING: 

Initial GY22-23 funding includes RW Part B Base, RW Part B ADAP Generated Rebates 

(Rebate), RW Part B Emerging Communities (EC), and Ryan White Part B Minority AIDS 

Initiatives (MAI) funding.   

Beyond the initial grant year funding, RW Part B Base, RW Part B Supplemental, Rebate, EC 

and MAI funds, as available from DHEC, will be awarded annually around April 1st.   

RW Part B Base, EC, and MAI funds are awarded to DHEC based on formula. 

RW Part B Supplemental funds are awarded to DHEC through a competitive process. 

 

GRANT AWARD TO BE MADE TO (with initial grant year funding): 

 

Service Area 1:  Anderson, Greenville, Oconee, and Pickens counties 

 

Ryan White Part B Program 

1. AID Upstate:  $1,883,819 

 

MAI: 

1. AID Upstate:  $38,759 

 

 



Page 2 of 4 

 

Service Area 2: Spartanburg, Cherokee, and Union counties 

 

Ryan White Part B Program 

1. Piedmont Care, Inc: $830,147  

 

Service Area 3: York, Chester, and Lancaster counties 

 

Ryan White Part B Program 

1. Affinity Health Center:  $679,157  

 

Service Area 4:  Laurens, Abbeville, Greenwood, Saluda, McCormick, and Edgefield counties 

 

Ryan White Part B Program 

1. Upper Savannah Care Services: $560,167  

 

Service Area 5:  Newberry, Fairfield, Kershaw, Lee, Lexington, Richland, Sumter, and 

Clarendon counties 

 

Ryan White Part B Program 

1. AIDS Healthcare Foundation: $138,127 

2. CAN: $112,298 

3. PALSS: $262,422 

4. University of South Carolina:  $3,756,212 

 

Emerging Communities 

1. University of South Carolina:  $353,981 

 

MAI 

1. Statewide Prison Discharge Program:  University of South Carolina: $48,961 

2. Columbia Jail Outreach Program:  University of South Carolina:  $38,759 

 

Service Area 6:  Chesterfield, Marlboro, Darlington, Dillon, Marion, and Florence counties 

 

Ryan White Part B Program 

1. Hope Health Florence:  $1,004,685 

 

MAI 

1. Hope Health Florence: $38,759 

 

Service Area 7:  Horry, Georgetown, and Williamsburg counties 

 

Ryan White Part B Program 

1. CARETEAM:  $1,127,249 

2. Little River Medical Center: $151,612   

 

 

 



Page 3 of 4 

 

Service Area 8:  Calhoun, Orangeburg, and Bamberg counties 

 

Ryan White Part B Program 

1. Hope Health Orangeburg: $446,065 

 

Service Area 9:  Aiken, Barnwell, and Allendale counties 

   

Ryan White Part B Program 

1. Hope Health Aiken:  $393,621 

 

Service Area 10:  Colleton, Hampton, Jasper, and Beaufort counties 

 

Ryan White Part B Program 

1. Beaufort, Jasper, Hampton Comprehensive Health Services, Inc:  $445,933 

   

Service Area 11:  Berkley, Dorchester, and Charleston counties 

 

  Ryan White Part B Program 

1. Medical University of South Carolina:  $1,264,132 

2. Palmetto Community Care:  $944,354 

 

  Emerging Communities 

1. Medical University of South Carolina: $128,326 

2. Palmetto Community Care:  $76,224 

 

  MAI 

1. Palmetto Community Care:  $38,759 

 

 

DHEC’s Ryan White Program will be hosting a virtual RWB Orientation for all awarded RWB 

Providers on Thursday, April 6, 2022.  

 

This is a Notice of Intent to Award grant funds for the FY2022-RFGA-HV-206 and becomes the 

official statement of award effective 5:00 PM February 14, 2022, unless otherwise suspended or 

cancelled. 

 

Persons who dispute the Grant Awards must follow the dispute resolution procedures set forth in 

Attachment 12 of the document entitled “Request for Grant Applications (RFGA)”, Agency 

Funding Number Opportunity FY2022-RFGA-HV-206.  No other mechanism exists to dispute 

the awards under this grant program as it is exempt from the South Carolina Procurement 

Code Section 11-35-10, et seq. 

 

Note:  Questions regarding this award should be directed to Leigh Oden at: 

 

 SC Department of Health and Environmental Control 

 2100 Bull Street 

 Columbia, SC 29201 



Page 4 of 4 

 

 

Phone:  803-898-0650 

Email:  ODENL@dhec.sc.gov 

 

 

 

 

 
 


